# Office of Governor State of Louisiana

JOHN BEL EDWARDS Governor

10. Public Comment11. Adjournment



P.O. Box 94004 Baton Rouge, Louisiana 70804-9004 (225) 342-7015 Gov.LA.Gov

# **PUBLIC MEETING NOTICE**

#### **Louisiana Human Trafficking Prevention Commission**

September 18, 2018 1:00pm - 3:00pm Louisiana State Police Headquarters Training Facility

## **AGENDA**

## Presiding, Commission Chair Judge Joy Cossich Lobrano Louisiana Court of Appeal for the Fourth Circuit

1. Call To Order	Judge Joy Cossich Lobrano
2. Roll Call	Stephanie Neal
3. Approval of Minutes- June 19, 2018	Commission members
4. Report from Governor's Office	Dr. Dana Hunter
5. Committee Chair's Report	
a. Sex Trafficking of Minors- Primary/Secondary Levels of Prevention	Chair Judge Lobrano
b. Sex Trafficking of Minors-Tertiary Level of Prevention	Co-Chairs Stacie Leblanc, Kate Shipley
c. Sex Trafficking of Adults Prevention	Chair Susanne Dietzel
d. Commercial Sex Trafficking Demand/Hotel, Entertainment, Services, &Transportation Industries and Sex Trafficking Prevention	Co-Chairs Sgt. Lisa Powell-Quijano, Jim Kelly, Taneka Blacknell, & Alliece Cole
e. Healthcare Industry and Sex Trafficking Prevention	Chair Dr. L. Clayton Kleinpeter
f. Labor Trafficking Prevention	Chair Leanne McCallum
6. Discussion of First Draft of Annual Report	Judge Lobrano / Jami Becnel, Esq.
7. Discussion of Revised Schedule & Deadlines	Judge Lobrano / Jami Becnel, Esq.
8. Approval of Revised Committees' Members	Commission members
9. Other Business	

\*Committee Break-out Sessions to Follow\*